RESOLUTION NO. 2021 - 50

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) TO THE CONTRACT FOR FENCE REPLACEMENT AT THE COMMUNITY CENTER

WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to Abhzeen Design, Inc. for the Fence Replacement at the Community Center; and

WHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount of \$44,463.00; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 1 (Final), which will result in a net increase of \$882.54 in the contract price, to a new adjusted total of \$45,345.54, representing supplemental work and final as-built quantity adjustments as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township Engineer; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the governing body to authorize the execution of this change order.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the governing body of the Township of Little Egg Harbor, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey as follows:

1. That the governing body does hereby authorize the execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final), which will result in a net increase of \$882.54 in the contract price, to a new adjusted total of \$45,345.54, representing supplemental work and final as-built quantity adjustments as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

rmshc

othstein, Mandell, Strohm Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

150 Airport Road Suite 600 Lakewood, NJ 08701

> o: 732.363.0777 f: 732.905.6555

- 2. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and the Township Clerk to attest to, respectively, an addendum to the contract with Abhzeen Design, Inc. in accordance with the provisions of this resolution.
- 3. That a certified copy of this resolution, together with a copy of Change Order No. 1, be forwarded to the Chief Financial Officer and Abhzeen Design, Inc.

CERTIFICATION

I, DIANA K. MCCRACKEN, RMC, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Little Egg Harbor do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township of Little Egg Harbor Township Committee at a meeting held on the 14th day of January, 2021.

DIANA K. MCCRACKEN, Township Clerk

Little Egg Harbor Township

MSA

rmshc

othstein, Mandell, Strohm Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

150 Airport Road Suite 600 Lakewood, NJ 08701

> o: 732.363.0777 f: 732.905.6555

Project #: LEHT-01894

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER - 1 (FINAL)

Project FENCE REPLACEMENT AT THE COMMUNITY CENTER

Municipality TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR

County OCEAN COUNTY

Contractor ABHZEEN DESIGN INC.

34 SCHOOL ROAD E.

MARLBORO, NJ 07746

In accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the following are changes in the contract. Location and Reason for Change (Attach additional sheets if required)

CHANGES BASED ON AS-BUILT QUANTITIES

ITEM NO. AND DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK					
REDUCTION					
EXTRA WORK					
E.1 ADDITIONAL RAIL SUPPORTS		1	L.S.	\$882.54	\$882.54
Amount of Original Contract	\$44,463.00		Supplemental/Ext	ra	\$882.54
			Reduction		\$0.00
Adjusted Amount Based on Change	\$45,345.54		Total Change		\$882.54
Orders					
% Change in Contract	1.98%				
[(+) Increase or (-) Decrease]					

Jason A. Worth, P.E., Township Engineer

(Presiding Officer)

(Contractor)

182 (Bate)

(Date)

01/08/2

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT

THIS ADDENDUM made this 14th day of JANUARY, 2021, by and between the TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR, a municipal corporation of the State of New Jersey, having its principal offices located at 665 Radio Road, Little Egg Harbor, New Jersey, 08087, hereinafter referred to as "Township," and ABHZEEN DESIGN INC., having an address at 34 School Road E., Marlboro, NJ 07746, hereinafter referred to as "Contractor."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, a contract was previously awarded to Abhzeen Design, Inc. for the Fence Replacement at the Community Center; and

WHEREAS, the original contract for said improvements was in the amount of \$44,463.00; and

WHEREAS, the governing body wishes to authorize Change Order No. 1 (Final), which will result in a net increase of \$882.54 in the contract price, to a new adjusted total of \$45,345.54, representing supplemental work and final as-built quantity adjustments as shown on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, this change order has been recommended by the Township Engineer and agreed to by the contractor; and

WHEREAS, this only change order totals \$882.54, or 1.98%, which amount is less than 20% of the original contract awarded to the contractor.

NOW THEREFORE, be it agreed between the parties as follows:

1. The Township and the Contractor do hereby amend the original contract between the parties for the for the Fence Replacement at the Community Center to provide

r|m|s|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm, Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

150 Airport Road Suite 600 Lakewood, NJ 08701

o: 732.363.0777 f: 732.905.6555

for a net increase in the contract price of \$882.54 resulting in a net increase in the adjusted contract price from \$44,463.00 to \$45,345.54, consisting of supplemental work and as-built final quantities as set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof.

2. That the parties do hereby authorize the execution of this addendum.

WITNESS & ATTEST:

TOWNSHIP OF LITTLE EGG HARBOR

Diaras McCracker	By	
DIANA K. MCCRACKEN, RMC Township Clerk		JOHN KEHM, Mayo

ABHZEEN DESIGN INC.

	Ву		
Secretary	President	10 E	
(Seal)			

r|m|s|h|c

Rothstein, Mandell, Strohm, Halm & Cipriani, P.A.

150 Airport Road Suite 600 Lakewood, NJ 08701

> o: 732.363.0777 f: 732.905.6555

MSA